## EDUCATION ACT DISTRICT EDUCATION AUTHORITY ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS R-005-2023 Registered with the Chief Legislative Counsel 2023-03-03

## KUGLUKTUK DISTRICT EDUCATION AUTHORITY INTERIM QUORUM ORDER

The Minister, under subsection 7(4) of the *District Education Authority Administration Regulations*, and every enabling power, makes the annexed *Kugluktuk District Education Authority Interim Quorum Order*.

**1.** Until the next election for the Kugluktuk District Education Authority, the quorum for that district education authority is three members.

**2.** This order is repealed on the day that the number of members of the Kugluktuk District Education Authority reaches four or more.

## This is an official copy published by the authority of the Territorial Printer $\hfill \mbox{\sc 0}2023$ GOVERNMENT OF NUNAVUT